Senator Darling
Representative Nygren

HEALTH SERVICES

Medical Assistance, Medicaid Services Administration, Public Health, FoodShare,
Behavioral Health, Departmentwide and Quality Assurance

[LEB Papers #360 thru #371, #385 and #386, #390 thru #395, #415 thru #419]
Omnibus Motion

Motion:
Move to adopt the following.

A. Medical Assistance

1.  Medical Assistance Cost-to-Continue. (Paper #360). Adopt Alternative 1 to adopt the
cost-to-continue reestimate, resulting in an increase base funding for medical assistance (MA)
benefits by $245,771,400 ($82,691,300 GPR, $128,506,300 FED, $27,463,800 PR and $7,110,000
SEG) in 2019-20 and by $671,613,300 ($273,384,600 GPR, $306,713,400 FED, $94,862,300 PR and
-$3,347,000 SEG) in 2020-21.

2.  Hospital Supplemental Payments (Paper #361). Modify the bill as follows:

a.  Disproportionate Share Hospital Payments. Increase base funding for disproportionate
share hospital payments by $73,889,200 (30,000,000 GPR and $43,889,200 FED) in 2019-20 and by
$73,900,800 ($30,000,000 GPR and $43,900,800 FED) in 2020-21 and require the Department to
increase the GPR allocation for DSH payments by $30,000,000 in 2019-20 and 2020-21. Set the
maximum payment in each year of the 2019-21 biennium to any hospital at $9,200,000, except that
the maximum for a free-standing pediatric teaching hospital would be $12,200,000. The increases to
the total distribution and changes to the maximum payment would only apply during the biennium.

b.  Rural Critical Care Hospital Supplement. Increase base funding by $4,921,900
($2,000,000 GPR and $2,921,900 FED) in 2019-20 and by $4,942,100 ($2,000,000 GPR and
$2,942,100 FED) in 2020-21 for the rural critical care hospital supplement.

3. Crisis Intervention Services (Paper #362). Adopt Alternatives A1, B2, and C2 to: (a)
approve the Governor's recommendation to have the state pay a portion of the state share of crisis
intervention services and increase base funding by $3,043,000 ($2,855,500 GPR and $187,500 FED)
in 2019-20 and $10,353,600 (39,242,000 GPR and $1,111,600 FED) in 2020-21; (b) modify the
calculation of county MOE by specifying that the MOE is the annual average of county expenditures
in 2016, 2017, and 2018; and (c) delete the Governor's recommendation to provide $2,500,000 GPR

Motion #113 Page 1



in 2020-21 for a new grant program for regional crisis stability facilities.

4.  Physician and Behavioral Health Services (Paper #%’63). Increase bagg f;lsncci)l(;log Ot;;)(;
provider reimbursement for physician and behavioral health services by $12,303,1 9(00 ,FEIS .
GPR and $7,303,100 FED) in 2019-20 and $12,360,900 ($5,000,000 GPR and $7,360, ) in
2020-21, but transfer $5,000,000 GPR annually to the Committee's program supplements
appropriation, which would enable the Department to submit a request under s. 13.10 of the statutes
for an appropriation supplement for reimbursement rate increases.

5. SeniorCare Cost-to-Continue Estimate (Paper #366). Adopt the cost-to-continue
reestimate modification, resulting in a decrease to base funding of $4,892,600 (-$4,436,000 GPR, -

$6,897,700 FED, and $6,441,100 PR) in 2019-20 and an increase in base funding of $6,003,700 (-
$837,300 GPR, -$3,734,200 FED, and $10,575,200 PR) in 2020-21.

6.  Family Care Direct Care F unding (Paper #368). Increase base funding by
$29,527,600 ($12,000,000 GPR and $17,527,600 FED) in 2019-20 and $37,009,800 ($15,000,000
GPR and $22,082,800 FED) in 2020-21 to support the Family Care direct care supplement.

7. Nursing Home Reimbursement (Paper #369). Increase base funding by $36,909,400
($15,000,000 GPR and $21,909,400 FED) in 2019-20 and by $37,082,800 ($15,000,000 GPR and

$22,082,800 FED) in 2020-21 to increase the average MA daily reimbursement rate for nursing
homes on July 1, 2019.

8.  Personal Care Reimbursement Rate (Paper #370). Increase base funding by
$37,647,600 ($15,300,000 GPR and $22,347,600 FED) in 2019-20 and $53,399,300 ($21,600,000
GPR and $31,799,300 FED) in 2020-21 to increase the MA personal care reimbursement rates.

9.  Children's Long-Term Care Services (Paper #371).
the Governor's recommendation to fund intake, application, and

term care services, and provide $1,604,200 ($444,700 GPR an
$1,523,000 ($416,500 GPR and $1,106.500 FED) in 2020-21. In addition, transfer the GPR
funding provided under Al from the MA benefits appropriations to the Committee's program
supplements appropriation, and enable the Department to submit a request under s. 13.10 of the

statutes to seek the release of this funding and transfer the FED funding provided to the MA
contracts appropriation.

Adopt Alternatives A1 to approve
screening costs for children's long-
d $1,159,500 FED) in 2019-20 and

10.  Racine County Nursing Home Labor Region. Require that the Department shall in the

single labor region that is composed of Milwaukee, Ozaukee, Washington, and Waukesha Counties
include Racine County and shall adjust payment so that the direct care Cost targets of facilities in

Milwaukee, Ozaukee, Washington, and Waukesha Counties are not reduced as a result of including
facilities in Racine in this labor region.

11.  Telehealth Expansion (LFB Summary #17). Adopt the Governor's recommendation,
which would modify the definition of telehealth and provide an increase in base funding for telehealth

reimbursement of $2,681,100 ($1,088,200 GPR and $1,592.900 FED) in 2019-20 and $4,170.600
($1,692,900 GPR and $2,477,700 FED) in 2020-21, but transfer the GPR funding to the Committee's

program supplements appropriation, which would enable the Department to submit a request under

Motion #113 Page 2




s. 13.10 of the statutes for an appropriation supplement for telehealth reimbursement inCreases.

12. Dental Services for Individuals with Disabilities (LFB Summary #18). Increase base
funding of $1,000,000 ($406,000 GPR and $594,000 FED) in 2019-20 and $1,500,000 ($609,000

GPR and $891,000 FED) in 2020-21 for dental services provided to MA recipients who have
disabilities.

13.  Substance Abuse Hub and Spoke Treatment Model (LFB Summary #20) Adopt the
Governor's recommendation, which would increase base funding by $89,900 GPR and $808,900 FED
in 2020-21 for supportive services delivered under the Medicaid medical home health benefit for
persons with substance abuse disorders, but transfer the GPR funding to the Committee's program
supplements appropriation, which would enable the Department to submit a request under s. 13.10 of
the statutes for an appropriation supplement for hub and spoke treatment model increases.

14. MA Reimbursement for Clinical Consultations (LFB Summary #22). Adopt the
Governor's recommendation, which would eliminate the sunset date on MA reimbursement for
clinical consultations and increase MA base funding by $250,000 ($101,500 GPR and $148,500 FED)

annually.

15. Long-Term Care Services -- Statutory Revisions to Reflect Current Programs and
Federal Requirements. Adopt the Governor's recommendation.

16.  Physical Health Service Provider Reimbursement. Provide $1,230.300 ($500,000 GPR
and $730.300 FED) in 2019-20 and $1,236,100 ($500,000 GPR and $736.100 FED) for MA
reimbursement rate increases for physical health service providers, but transfer $500.000 GPR
annually to the Committee's program supplements appropriation, which would enable the Department
to submit a request under s. 13.10 of the statutes for an appropriation supplement for reimbursement
rate increases for physical health service providers.

B. Maedicaid Services Administration

1.  Division of Medicaid Services Administration -- Contracts and Other Supplies and
Services (Paper #385). Provide $21,940,600 (36,889,200 GPR and $15.051,400 FED) in 2019-20
and $22.138,800 ($6.992,400 GPR and $15,146,400) to increase base funding for contracted services.
Reduce PR expenditure authority for costs funded from SeniorCare enrollment fees by $1,070,500
annually to more closely reflect anticipated fee revenue that will be collected from this source in the

2019-21 biennium.

2 Funeral and Cemetery Aids (Paper #386). Adopt Alternative 2, which would decrease
base funding by $1,410,600 GPR in 2019-20 and $910,600 GPR in 2020-21 to reflect an alternative

estimate of program costs in the 2019-21 biennium.

3. SSI and Caretaker Supplement Reestimate (LFB Summary #2). Adopt the Governor's
recommendation, which would reduce funding by $6,369,000 (-$4.652.200 GPR and -$1,716,800

PR) in 2019-20 and by $5,258,600 (-$3.541,800 GPR and -$1.716,800 PR) in 2020-21 to reflect the
administration's estimates of funding that will be needed to support supplemental security income

. (SSI) state supplement and caretaker supplement payments in the 2019-21 biennium. SSI provides

Motion #113 Page 3



federal and GPR-funded benefits to low-income residents who are elderly, blind, or disabled.
C. Public Health

1. Lead Exposure and Poisoning Prevention (Paper #390). Provide $2,00Q.OOO GPB and
$12,214,600 FED in 2019-20 to fund lead abatement to residential properties occupied by children
and pregnant women eligible for MA or the federal children’s health insurance program (CHIP).

2. Birth to Three Program Expansion (Paper #391) Adopt Alternative 2, which would
require that DHS transfer $2,250,000 on a one-time basis from CCOP in 2019-20 to Birth to 3.
Subsequently require that DHS transfer carry over funding from COP to maintain funding for CCOP
in each year of the 2019-21 biennium at its current budgeted level ($11.2 million annually).

3. Dementia Initiatives (Paper #393). Provide $846.000 ($720,000 GPR and $126.000
FED) annually to fund eight dementia care specialists and one tribal dementia care specialist.

4. Dental Services -- Public Health (Paper #394). Adopt Alternatives 1 and 2E to provide
$700,000 GPR in 2019-20 and $1,300,000 GPR for DHS to increase funding for dental services

funded by the Division of Public Health. Adopt the statutory changes in the bill relating to Seal-a-
Smile funding allocations.

5. Minority Health (LFB Summary #7). Adopt the Governor's recommendation, which
would provide $250,000 ($383,600 GPR and -$133.600 PR) annually to increase funding for grants
under the minority health program and to reflect a change in the program's funding source from PR
to GPR. Modify the criteria used to distribute these grants to specify that DHS must give priority 1o
applicants that provide maternal and child health services.

6. Wisconsin Chronic Disease Program (LFB Summary #9). Adopt the Governor's
recommendation, which would reduce funding by $399,300 (-$346,100 GPR and -$53.200 PR) in
2019-20 and by $198,400 (-$189.000 GPR and -$9,400 PR) in 2020-21 to reflect estimates of the
amounts needed to fund the Wisconsin Chronic Discase Program (WCDP) in the 2019-21 biennium.

1. Dispatcher Assisted Cardiopulmonary Resuscitation (LFB Summary #10). Adopt the
Governor's recommendation, which would provide $105,900 GPR annuall y beginning in 2019-20 for
DHS to assist public safety answering points in complying with dispatcher training requirements on
telephonic assistance on administering cardiopulmonary resuscitation (C PR) enacted in 2017
Wisconsin Act 296. This funding includes: (a) $75,900 GPR annually for DHS to distribute, either as
grants 10 PSAPs or to contract with an entity to provide training to PSAPs; and (b) $30.0X) GPR

annually to fund supplies and services for the program, budgeted in the Division of Public Health's
general program operations appropriation.

8. Well Woman Program (LFB Summary #11). Adopt the Governor's recommendation,
which would increase funding budgeted for the Wisconsin Well Woman Program by $100,000 GPR
annually. In addition, modify a current provision that requires DHS to expend at least $6(,(XX)
annually for the provision of multiple sclerosis (MS) services to women to instead require DHS to
expend up to $60,000 annually for the provision of MS services to women.

Mouon #113 Page 4




9. Infant Mortality Prevention (LFB Summary #12).  Adopt the Govemnor's
. recqlx.lmendation, which would require the Department to reallocate 5.0 current full-time equivalent
positions to staff an infant mortality prevention program. Require DHS to report in its 2021-23 budget

request any necessary budget adjustments to reflect this reallocation of positions.

10. Graduate Medical Education Support Grants (LFB Summary #13). Adopt the
Governor's recommendation, which would modify statutory pIOViSIOnS relating to graduate medical
education (GME) programs as follows. First, repeal an appropriation for the Division of Public Health
that currently funds grants to establish graduate medical training programs in rural hospitals, and
transfer base funding from this appropriation ($2,500,000 GPR annually) to a current appropriation
for the Division of Medicaid Services that support graduate medical training programs, for which
base funding is $865,000 GPR annually. Consequently, a total of $3.313,000 GPR would be budgeted
annually to support both types of grants, beginning in 2019-20. Second, expand the eligibility criteria
for both types of grants to include the development of, or support of accredited GME programs in all
medical specialties. Third, correct a statutory reference to the appropriation from which grants are
funded by deleting a reference to the MA benefits appropriation.

11. Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants and Children (LFB
Summary #16). Adopt the Governor's recommendation, which would modify statutory provisions
relating to the special supplemental nutrition program for women, infants, and children (WIC), In
order to make state statutory language consistent with federal language, and to remove language
rendered obsolete by the implementation of electronic benefit transfer for WIC in 2015.

‘ 12.  Qualified Treatment Trainee Program Grants. Provide $500,000 GPR annually in a new
appropriation within the Division of Public Health for qualified treatment trainee program grants.
Incorporate LRB draft 1663/p3, which would do the following.

For purposes of these grants, define "qualified treatment trainee” to mean an individual who
has a graduate degree from an accredited institution and course work in psychology, counseling,
marriage and family therapy, social work, nursing, or a closely related field who has not yet completed
the applicable supervised practice requirements for licensure as a clinical social worker, certification
as a social worker, licensure as a professional counselor, licensure or certification as a marriage and

family therapist, or licensure as a psychologist.

Require DHS to distribute a total of $500,000 in grant moneys each fiscal year to hospitals,
federally qualified health centers, or affiliates of a hospital or health care system that establish and
maintain a child, adolescent, and family qualified treatment trainee program that provides qualified
treatment trainees an opportunity to complete clinically supervised practice requirements in order to
be licensed professional counselors or licensed clinical social workers, as well as specialized training
in providing mental and behavioral health services to children, youth, and families.

Require that, in order to be eligible for a grant under this section, a hospital, federally qualified
health center, or affiliate of a hospital or health care system shall match the grant amount.

Require that grant recipients under this provision use the moneys awarded under this program
' for clinical supervision, training, and resources, including salaries, benefits, and other related costs

Motion #113 Page 5



for trainees and clinical supervisors.

13.  Nitrate Testing for Private Wells. Provide $3,000,000 GPR in 20]9:20 to the
Committee's program supplements appropriation, and enable the Department.to .submlt a re'qu.est
under s. 13.10 of the statutes to seek the release of this funding. Create a continuing apprOprfaflon
within the Division of Public Health, from which DHS must award grants of up to $2,500 to eligible
private well owners, which recipients must use to cover remediation costs with primary purpose of
providing potable water for human consumption to either a residential or nonprofit business property
if the owner has a well that has nitrate levels exceeding ten parts per million. Eligible costs include

well testing, installation of an appropriate filtration system, repair or replacement of the well, or
replacement of the water supply.

Require DHS to distribute up to a total of $500,000 to counties that apply to participate in the
pilot testing program to provide reimbursement for the actual costs of administering the testing and
reporting requirements. Authorize a county to contract with other counties, with well drillers or pump
installers licensed through the Department of Natural Resource, or with plumbers licensed by the
Department of Safety and Professional Services lo provide these testing services. Authorize counties

to use moneys received from DHS for the pilot to ensure reimbursement for the county's cost or those
incurred by other entities with which the county has a contract,

Private well owners may make a request to the local health department to have the nitrate levels
tested in their wells. If the well owner's county has chosen to participate in the pilot program, the local
health department must provide a list of public or private entities that are available to complete the
testing. The private well owner May contact any of the available entities on the list provided by the
local health department. An available public or private entity that agrees to do the testing for the
private well owner must collect the necessary samples and do the following: (a) submit the samples
for testing to the state laboratory of hygiene or another state certified laboratory; (b) report the test
results to DHS and the private well owner, together with a recommendation for one or more of the
remediation approaches set forth in the bill, if appropriate, and, if the testing indicates nitrate levels
exceeding ten parts per million, a statement of the fees charged for the testing, and a recommendation
that the well owner receive reimbursement for those costs; and (c) notify the private well owner that
the owner may contact DHS within 30 days to request a grant for a different approach than was

Require that, in considering grant applications under the puot, DHS must give preference to
applicants who have a household member who is: pregnant, breast-feeding, under the age of three

years, or over the age of 65 years. Require that DHS must, after subtracting the $500,000 available

for distribution to counties, reserve one-third of the remaining moneys for grants to applicants given
preference.

Require, in a non-statutory provision, that no later than September 1. 2020, DHS must submit

Motion #113 Page 6



4

a report on the pilot grant program to the legislature. DHS must include, in the report, information on
the status of the program and provide recommendations regarding continuation of the program,
proposed changes to the program, if any, and a recommendation regarding funding.

Authorize DHS to promulgate emergency rules under state statute to implement the pilot
program. Emergency rules promulgated under this provision, remain in effect until January 1, 2021,
or the date on which permanent rules take effect, whichever is sooner.

14.  Suicide Prevention Grant. Provide $100,000 GPR in 2019-20 to DHS to create a one-
time grant of $100,000 to the Wisconsin United Coalition of Mutual Assistance Association for
suicide prevention activities.

15. Vaccination Outreach and Education. Increase base funding by $100,000 GPR in
2019-20 for the Division of Public Health to conduct a statewide, science-based public outreach
and educational campaign related to vaccination.

16. Respite Care. Increase base funding by $125,000 GPR annually to increase funding
for the respite care program.

17. Free and Charitable Clinics. Provide $500,000 GPR annually in the Department's
appropriation for community health services to provide grants for free and chantable clinics.

D. FoodShare

‘ 1.  FSET -- Cost-to-Continue and Services for Certain MA Recipients (Paper #415). Adopt
- Alternative A2b to reduce base funding by $8,446,100 (-$2,412,300 GPR and -$6,033,800 FED) in
2019-20 and by $7,823,900 (-$2,001,200 GPR and -$5,822,700 FED) in 2020-21 to use actual 2017-
18 average FSET vendor enrollee costs as the base rate and average monthly enrollment of 8,048, and

to provide $1,000,000 GPR annually to fund FSET services for childless adults enrolled in MA.

2 FSET -- Drug Screening, Testing and Treatment (Paper #416). Adopt Alternative 3 to
retain the drug screening, testing, and treatment requirements and increase base funding by $66,400
($27,800 GPR and $38,600 FED) in 2019-20 and $88,500 ($36,900 GPR and $51,600 FED) in 2020-

21

3. FSET -- Required Participation by Able-Bodied Adults (Paper #417). Adopt Alternative
B3 to retain the mandatory FSET requirement for able-bodied adults and increase base funding by
$9,786,600 (34,893,300 GPR and $4,893,300 FED) in 2019-20 and by $31,319,600 ($15,659.800
GPR and $15,659,800 FED) in 2020-21. Place the $20,553,100 GPR funding provided under this
alternative in the Committee's program supplements appropriation in 2019-20 and require DHS to
seek the release of the funds through the statutory provisions of Wis. Stat. 13.10. Further, specify that
DHS may not seek the release of this funding until Apnl 1, 2020, and as part of the request, DHS
must report on able-bodied FSET enrollment between October 1, 2019, and March 31, 2020, as part
of its justification for seeking the additional funding.

Motion #113 Page 7



4. FSET and MA -- Administration of Eligibility Requirements and antract Pro;z;z:(r)zg
(Paper #419). Adopt Alternatives A2, B1, C1, D1, and E1 to increase base funding by $1,7 ,800
(3547,800 GPR and $1,229,600 FED) in 2019-20 and $2,601,200 ($805,400 GPR and $1,795,
FED) in 2020-21, for the income maintenance consortia to implement (a) the FSET pay -for-
performance system for FSET vendors: (b) the FSET drug screening, testing, and treatment; (c) the
FSET for able-bodied adults requirement: (d) the childless adult waiver provisions under M; and
(¢) the health savings accounts for MA. Require DHS to reallocate existing positions and funding to
implement these requirements and to provide MIIES services relating to these requirements.

3. Income Maintenance Fraud Prevention. Provide $500,000 ($250,000 GPR and

$250,000 FED) annually to increase funding available for income maintenance fraud prevention
efforts.

E. Behavioral Health

1. Comprehensive Mental Health Consultation Program Planning (LFB Summary #2).
Adopt the Governor's recommendation, which would provide $66,700 GPR in 2019-20 in a new
appropriation for developing a plan for a mental health consultation program.

2. Opioid and Methamphetamine Treatment Center Grants (LFB Summary #3). Adopt the
Governor's recommendation, which would repeal a provision that prohibits DHS from providing

grants to programs that offer methadone treatment under the op1oid and methamphetamine treatment
center grant program.

3. Crisis Team Grants (LFB Summary #4). Adopt the Governor's recommendation, which
would modify the purposes for which counties or multi-county regions may use grants DHS currentl y
provides to establish certified mobile crisis teams in rural areas of the state by: (a) deleting references
to "mobile crisis team" and replacing the term with "crisis program;” (b) permitting DHS to grant
funds to enhance, as well as to establish, crisis programs; and (c) deleting references 1o "certified"
programs.

4, Child Psychiatry Consultation Program. Provide $500,000 GPR in 2020-21 for the child
psychiatry consultation program, to increase total funding for the program to $1,500,000 in that year.

F.  Departmentwide and Quality Assurance

1. Bureau of Assisted Living -- Staff and Online Reporting (Paper #425). Adopt
Alternatives A3 and B1 to: (a) provide $465,700 ($172.300 FED and $293,400 PR) in 2019-20 and
$600,800 ($222,300 FED and $378,500 PR) in 2020-21 to fund 6.0 permanent positions (2.22 FED
positions and 3.78 PR positions) within the Bureau of Assisted Living beginning in 2019-20: (b)
$500,000 PR in 2019-20 on a one-time basis to fund IT infrastructure improvements; and (c) approve
the Governor's recommendation to require all assisted living facilities to complete biennial facility
reports using and online system but clarify the administration's intent that certified RCAC's continue
to pay their fees on the scheduled established by DHS in administrative code.

2. Standard Budget Adjustments (LFB Summary #I). Adopt the Governor's
recommendation, which would provide $19,486,000 ($8,874.500 GPR, $5,044,200 FED, $5,540 800

Motion #113 Page 8




PR and $26,500 SEG) in 2019-20 and $19,734,000 ($9,016,100 GPR, $5,108,300 FED, $5,582,700
PR .afld $26,900 SEG) in 2020-21, and the reduction of 3.0 FED positions in 2019-20 and 4.5 FED
positions in 2020-21, to reflect the net effect of the following standard budget adjustments: (a)
turnover reduction (-$3,231,600 GPR, -$1,748,600 FED, and -$2,361,600 PR annually); (b) 1 emoval
of noncontinuing elements (-$253,000 FED and -3.0 FED positions in 2019-20 and -$295,800 FED
and -4.5 FED positions in 2020-21); (c) full funding of continuing salaries and fringe benefits
($5,381,000 GPR, $5,189,800 FED, $2,823,000 PR and $25,100 SEG annually); (d) overtime
($3,486,100 GPR and $2,559,700 PR annually); (e) night and weekend salary differentials
(82,072,100 GPR, $101,100 FED and $2,254,900 PR annually); (f) increases in lease COSIS

($1,166,900 GPR, $1,754,900 FED, $264,800 PR and $1,400 SEG in 2019-20 and $1.308.500 GPR,

$1,861,800 FED, $306,700 PR and $1,800 SEG in 2020-21); and (g) minor transfers within
appropriations ($0 annually).

3.  Program Revenue Funding Adjustments (LFB Summary #2). Adopt the Governor's
recommendation, which would provide $17,202,800 in 2019-20 and $17.302,800 in 2020-21 to
reflect the net effect of funding adjustments to certain program revenue appropriations.

4. Federal Revenue Reestimates (LFB Summary #3). Adopt the Governors
recommendation, which would provide $55,282,300 in 2019-20 and $55,212,300 in 2020-21 to

reflect the net effect of funding adjustments to certain federal appropnations that are not included 1n
other items in the Governor's budget.

5.  Position and Funding Transfers (LFB Summary #4). Adopt the Governor's
' recommendation, which would provide $36,100 FED and reduce funding by $36,100 PR annually,

and convert the funding sources for current positions to create a net decrease of 0.9 FED position and
a net increase of 0.9 PR position, beginning in 2019-20.

Note:

This motion addresses: (a) each item in the bill proposed by the Governor that has not been
previously addressed by the Committee, except the Mendota Juvenile Treatment Center expansion
(LFB Summary Page 210, #3), which will be addressed as part of the Committee’s consideration of
juvenile justice items; and (b) additional DHS items not addressed in the Governor's budget. The

fiscal changes are expressed as change to the appropriation base. ltems in the Governor's bill that
would not be approved under the motion are not included.

The attached table show the funding changes for all items, expressed as both change to bill and
change to base on a bienmal basis.

[Change to Base: $588,165,400 GPR, $858,365,800 FED, $180,166,800 PR, and $3,816,4(0)
SEG, and -3.18 FED, and 4.68 PR positions]

I [Change to Bill: -$27,271,400 GPR, -$216,560,700 FED, $59,389,000 PR, and -$3,043,500
\ SEG, and -6.74 GPR, -2.22 FED, and -3.78 PR positions]

Motion #113 Page 9



0

0
009‘v1Zv1
009'LZ9'11-
00T'1ZE°T-

00v'8E6 11
00¥'99¥°C
0

000°00S

0

008868

0
000°00S'Z
00L'1689
00Z'LZ1'E

006'9¥0°16

00Z'T66'€L
00¥'LES 99

0
OOT‘TIIL

0
0

000'+99vZ

009°96¢ €1
000'v98°6

0
0
0

000°06L LY!
00L'v8E'L16$

—_——

[E1I0L

OO0 O OO 00O

Coocoo COOOO COO00O0O

CSCOoOOoO

000°€9L ‘€S
0dS

eEYE-

O%OOO

000'1¥I°T

CO OO

COO0OCO

€910°LT

CooCo

001°9ZEZZIS 00L'61T'SEPS

ad

0
0
009'v1Z°C1
0
0

008°L61°0€
009‘99°1
0

000°L6Z

0

006808
0
000°S8Y'1
009°0L0'F
0009922

0069V L°YS
00Z'266'EY
00v'LES 6E
0

006°T1£9°01-

0

0
000‘v99°'t1
001°662Z°1
000'98°S
0

0

0
000°06L°L8

a3d

0

0
000°000°C
000'P61 8-
00212

009°'188°C1
000°000'T
0

000°€0Z

0

00668

0
000°ST10°T
001°18LC
00Z°198

000°006°9€
000°000°0€
000°000°LT
0

00€€LT'S

0
0
000°000°0T
00S‘L60°CI1
000°000'v

0
0
0
000°000°09

006'SLO'9SES

qdO

aSeg] 01 93uey) [Z-6102

0T 23ed

0000099 0 0 0 0000099
000'0S 16 0 0 0 000°0S1°6-
001°'06L°82- 0O 0 00S‘0P0'6T-  009'6VL6"
0 0 0 0 0
00€£°L08°T- 0 0 0 00€'L08'T-
001°eS6‘'1v- 0 000'1P1°Z- 00L088'CE-  OOYIE6'S-
00V 99%°C 0 0 00P‘99%'1 000°000°T
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
00L'819- 0 0 00L'YET- 000°'8¢-
0 0 0 0 0
000000t~ 0 0 000°000°C- 000°000°C-
000°00S'C- 0 0 000°S8Y°1- 000'S10‘T-
0 0 0 0 0
00Z°20¥°1- 0 0 000°10L" 00Z°‘10L-
00Z'S6Z PL 0 0 00+ 961 ‘vt 008°860°0¢
00Z'8SS‘LY 0 0 00L00E'8C 00S°LSZ 61
00S‘CI0°LE 0 0 00S‘€102Z 000°000°ST
000°088'CZ- O 0 00V'OLZ'El- 0096096
00v‘osz've- 0 006'SZL S- 00L'IS8'II-  008°CH9°9-
00L618'8E- 0 0 00Z'SE€1‘zZ-  00S'$89'91-
000°000'St- O 0 000°00S2Z-  000'00S°ZZ-
oov'osy'yr- 0 0 008'66¥°LZ-  009°0S6°91-
00v‘'19€9Z- 0 0 006'LLSOT-  00S‘€8LST-
00v‘Z€9°8 0 0 00b'ZEL'S 000°00S'€
000°000'0Z- O 0 000'9€0'91-  000‘t96°E-
000'000°¢- 0 0 000°009°¢- 000°009
000°000°00Z- 0O 0 000'008°¥1Z- 000'008p1
008'2E6'p 0 0 0082£6'C 000000
00EZH8'6EIS  00S'EPO'ES-  009'988°L9%  001'988°TLS  O0OL'€I1°Z$

[€10], 03s Ad a4 ddO

[1'g 01 38U [Z-610C

saguey)) uipuny €] 1# UONOIA]

€1 T# UONOW

joNuO)) 000eqO],
uorsuedx g 2214 ], 01 yu'g
uonuaAalg ainsodxyg ped]
2lewnsady ISS

spry A13)3Wwa)) pue [ejouny

SIoRNUO)) SIDAIIS PIEdIDIW
s19p1a0ld YI[eaH [edisAyd
SIOTAIIG 3IB)) WId] -Ju0T]

suonensuo) eI
SJ0IA13S B[NO(]

jusuneal] jodg pue gny
A3ojouyoa | yijeaH [eloiaeyag
saniiqesi(g 10j SAOIAIOS [EIUS(]
uoisuedxsg Yieayajay,

) Wil -Juoy S,uAP[IY)D

JUSLUASINQIUIJY 3Ie)) [BUOSIA]
JUWISINQWIdY SWOoH Juisiny
ale) 10211(] ale)) Ajrwe.
Anprqidg wned-1sod
SNuUnuUoN)-0}-1S0)) e HIOoIUIG

S9ANUIDU] SSANOY [RIU(]

1J202¢ yiredp{ Alunwuo))
SIOIAIIG [RIOIARYDIE] pPUE URIDISAYJ
UONUIAIU] SIS

[endsoy a1e) [eonu)) jeiny

Judwaddng oineipag

sjuawied rendsoH ssaooy [eonu)
siudwAe $sa20y rejdsoy
rendsoy areys ayeuorpodoidsi(y

aNuUNuUOD)-01-1S0D VN



00Y'¥1S°0£9°1$ 00¥918°tS

008°991°081% 008°'S9E£'8S8S

00¥'SO1'88SS 00998y LBI1S-

0 0 00z 00Tl 0
009'v6r' oIl 0 0 000'v6Y01T 0
000'SOS vE 0 009'60S'vE 0 0
000'02Z°6¢ 00Y'€S Q0S'€ZI'IT  00s‘zZSt'on 009'068°LI1
00S'996°1 0 006'LLT'T 009'v6€ 0
000008 0 0 0 000008
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
00L'99 0 0 0 00L‘99
000°000°T 0 0 000°00S 000" 00S
009'8LE'Y 0 0 00t'ST0'E 00T'tSE'L
0 0 0 0 0
00Z‘001‘TP 0 0 001°€S5°0C 001°€SS°0T
006‘t'S1 0 0 206 00L't9
000'0LZ91- 0 0 00S'9S8'11-  00S'tiv'y
000°000°1 0 0 0 0000001
000'0ST 0 0 0 000°0SZ
000001 0 0 0 89“8_
000001 0 0 0 ooo.oe.
000°000°'C 0 0 0 Qé.ooo.m
000°000°'T 0 0 0 000'000°T
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 ®
000002 0 0 0 000 00
00L'L6S 0 009'79 0 001 SL5°
000'00S 0 00Z'L9Z- 0 mﬁ L9L
0
O O O P ‘
T, 0 000'000°¢
25 § N O O ‘ ‘ ”v.—
o aGEE| ¥dO
TE0L 57 ud - d4d4d
oL 3%eg 01 o9ueqg) 1Z2-610C

11 23eg

00S'€FO'ES- 00068t 658 00L'09591ZS- 00%'1LT LIS

0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
000 100°1- 0 00L'0t9" 00t '0OLE 0
000008 0 0 0 000"'00<
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0000001 0 0 000005 000" 008
009'8LE'Y 0 0 00%'SCO't 00T £SE' 1
0 0 0 0 0
00Z'901°1¥ 0 0 00T€SS 0T 001°'¢SS0T
006'tST 0 0 00206 00L'PY
000'799'9Z- 0 0 00S'ZSO'LI- 00S'609'6"
000'000°1 0 0 0 000000 T
000°0SZ 0 0 0 000'0ST
000001 0 0 0 000001
000 001 0 0 0 000001
000'000°¢ 0 0 0 OO0 000t
000°000°T 0 0 0 000000 L
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 .
000°00$" 0 0 0 000 005
000'6L6 0 0 0 000 6L6"
008’160 +$- 0s 0$ 000°C6SS" Q0% 66Y'ES-

oL BER ud a3 4dD

TTig] 01 aguey) 1610

€T1# UONOW

[FOL
s1aysuel] Juipung pur UONISOY

SAIPWIISIY [IPI]
stuawisnipy anuasdy weidoug
siuaunsnipy 133png] prepuni§
Fuiary pasissy Jo neang
uoneynsuo)) Lneyassyq piy)

SJURIr) WIRI ] SISUL)
13103)) wauneal | prowdo)
Surtuue(g wesloid uoneynsue))
uonudAalg pnedj Wi

unwpy Aqediy VN Pue 1S4

OUPWIONIJ 10] Aed JOPUIA 1S
uonedonge g Aloepuriy 1454
Sunsa ] pue Jutuaang Inug 148
INUTIUO )-01-150) 18

SOUI] ) A|geiuey ) pue a3l

are ) andsay

oe311n() UONBULIORA

JUBLO) UOHUIAILJ IPIING
Funsap (M AeNIN
3ouTel | WwawIRA ], pAtjien))

wawaddng Him

UONeINPT] [BJIPAN Nenpesr)
uOnNuUAIL ANRUON 1URJU]
UBWOAM [[9M

UdD pAsIssy 1aydiedsi(]

wesdo1g aseasi(] duoiy)
yireaq Aluouny
wres0) Jurdy Yieay

SO1AIIS [RIUX(] YI[PIH Mgnd
SIAIENIU] BNUAL(]



Representative John Nygren
Senator Alberta Darling

AMENDMENT TO MOTION 113

Motion:

Move to amend Motion #113 by modifying item A2a to establish a maximum payment for any
hospital at $9,600,000, applicable for all hospitals.

Motion #1 14



